
12 JUNE CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1990/21-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

85.01) 
85.03) 

85.01) 
85.03) 

85.17 

Description of Goods 

Reliance type HPR and Z series regulators 
Fairchild regulators models 10, lOBP, !OR, 16, 30, 66 
70B, 70BR, 1600, 2800, 3300, 3400 and 8225 
Graco gun mounted fluid regulators 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Electric motors and parts thereof, being catalogued 
parts of electric hand tools 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Electric motors and parts thereof, being catalogued 
parts of electric hand tools and electro-mechanical 
domestic appliances 
Newbridge flexible mu! tiplex equipment comprising: 
3600 Mainstreet Bandwidth Manager and system components 
3624 Mainstreet Intelligent Channel Bank and system 
components 
3612 and 3630 Mainstreet Primary Rate Mui tiplexer and 
system components 
3645 Mainstreet High Capacity Bandwidth Manager and 
system components 
2600 Mainstreet Data termination units 

8527.39.00 WJ-9472 two channel FSK demodulator system 200 Hz -
9.999 khz 

8529.90.11 Printed circuit boards, completely assembled, for use 
in the manufacture or repair of television sets 

8534. 00. 00 Photoimageable printed circuit boards of a type used in 
the manufacture of radio telephones 

85.35 

85.35 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Lighting arrestors and/or surge divertors able to 
discharge in excess of 10,000 amps 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Lighting arrestors and/or surge divertors able to 
discharge 10,000 amps or more 

8543. 80. 29 Electroluminescent devices and lamps 

8543.80.29 NICAM decoder and teletext circuit board units 

8543.80.29 One only multivision projector system (entertainment 
wall) of a type used in large venues eg ma! ls, 
stadiums etc and comprising banks of multi-projectors, 
multi-video processors, matrix switches, computers 
and software and associated equipment necessary for 
its operation 

8905.10.01 Gold sluice dredgers mounted on plastic pontoons and 
powered with engines not exceeding 10 h.p 

9004. 90. 09 Spectacles with cardboard frames and polarised lens of a 
type used to view 3D slides 

9502 .10. 00 Fully articulated baby doll 

9502.10.00 Vinyl faced doll with body made from synthetic 
textile-stuffed 

9503.90.09 Craft kits containing pipe cleaner sticks and pom poms 

9503.90.09 Toys of a type used in the manufacture of Christmas 
crackers 

9504.30.00 Drum/reel type electronic coin operated game of chance 

9506.62.00 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Balls (excluding rugby and rugby league of leather), 
inflatable, competition sports, viz: 
(a) with stitched seams and bladders; or 
(b) with welded seams and bladders; or 
( c) rubber covered and ny I on wound 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Bernard A W Hack Ltd 
PO Box 20158 
CHRISTCIRJRCH 
Telecom Corp NZ Ltd 
PO Box 570 
WELLINGTON 

Support Branch (OCT) 
Ministry of Defence 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 
Fi sher & Payke I Ltd 
C/- Banner Tariff & Trade 
Consultants 

PO Box 1744 
WELLINGTON 
Tait Electronics Ltd 
PO Box 1645 
CHRISTCIRJRCH 

Powerbui Id NZ Ltd 
C/ • Pengelly' s Wellington Ltd 
PO Box 14621 
Kilbirnie 
WELLINGTON 
Bayway Trading Ltd 
PO Box 31-163 
LOWER HUTT 
Sharp Corporation of NZ 
Cf· MSAS Cargo Int I Ltd 
PO Box 357 
AUCKLAND 
Monaco Corporation Ltd 
C/· PO Box 3986 
AUCKLAND 

Marco NZ LTD 
C/· PO Box 2997 
AUCKLAND 
Stage Door Video NZ Ltd 
2 Galelea Tee 
Herne Bay 
AUCKLAND 
Mi I ton Bradley NZ Ltd 
C/ • PO Box 43-036 
AUCKLAND 
Milton Bradley (NZ) Ltd 
Cl· PO Box 43-036 
Mangere 
AUCKLAND 
Amway of NZ Ltd 
Cf· Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Harlequin Products 1979 Ltd 
PO Box 4090 
AUCKLAND 
Tomlee Enterprises 
C/· United Carriers Limited 
PO Box 286 
WHANGAREI 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

2025 

•category 
of 

Appn. 

201144B VA 

HO ICU 981729J VA 

HO ICU 982746D A 

HO ICU 981911J A 

HO ICU 982215B A 

HO ICU 981928C A 

113971B VA 

HO ICU 981933K VA 

HO ICU 981913E A 

HO ICU 982182B A 

HO ICU 981961E A 

HO ICU 981918F A 

HO ICU 981907L A 

HO ICU 981852K A 

HO ICU 981853H A 

HO ICU 981883K A 

HO ICU 981891L A 

HO ICU 981904F A 

980768D VA 


