12 JUNE

CUSTOMS EDITION

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1990/21-continued					
Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
	Reliance type HPR and Z series regulators Fairchild regulators models 10, 10BP, 10R, 16, 30, 66 70B, 70BR, 1600, 2800, 3300, 3400 and 8225 Graco gun mounted fluid regulators		Ker .	110.	<u>арун.</u>
85.01) 85.03)	CURRENT APPROVAL Electric motors and parts thereof, being catalogued parts of electric hand tools BEQUESTER APPROVAL		99		201144B VA
85.01) 85.03)	REQUESTED APPROVAL Electric motors and parts thereof, being catalogued parts of electric hand tools and electro-mechanical	Bernard A W Hack Ltd PO Box 20158	99	HO ICU	981729J VA
85.17	domestic appliances Newbridge flexible multiplex equipment comprising: 3600 Mainstreet Bandwidth Manager and system components 3624 Mainstreet Intelligent Channel Bank and system components 3612 and 3630 Mainstreet Primary Rate Multiplexer and system components 3645 Mainstreet High Capacity Bandwidth Manager and system components 2600 Mainstreet Data termination units	CHRISTCHURCH Telecom Corp NZ Ltd PO Box 570 WELLINGTON	99	HO ICU	982746D A
8527.39.00	WJ-9472 two channel FSK demodulator system 200 Hz - 9.999 khz	Support Branch (DCT) Ministry of Defence Private Bag WELLINGTON	99	HO ICU	981911J A
8529.90.11	Printed circuit boards, completely assembled, for use in the manufacture or repair of television sets	WELLINGTON Fisher & Paykel Ltd C/- Banner Tariff & Trade Consultants PO Box 1744 WELLINGTON	99	HO ICU	982215B A
8534.00.00	Photoimageable printed circuit boards of a type used in the manufacture of radio telephones	Tait Electronics Ltd PO Box 1645 CHRISTCHURCH	99	HO ICU	981928C A
85.35 85.35	CURRENT APPROVAL Lighting arrestors and/or surge divertors able to discharge in excess of 10,000 amps REQUESTED APPROVAL		99		113971B VA
	Lighting arrestors and/or surge divertors able to discharge 10,000 amps or more	Powerbuild NZ Ltd C/- Pengelly's Wellington Ltd PO Box 14621 Kilbirnie WELLINGTON	99	HO ICU	981933K VA
8543.80.29	Electroluminescent devices and lamps	Bayway Trading Ltd PO Box 31-163 LOWER HUTT	99	HO ICU	981913E A
8543.80.29	NICAM decoder and teletext circuit board units	Sharp Corporation of NZ C/- MSAS Cargo Intl Ltd PO Box 357 AUCKLAND	99	HO ICU	982182B A
8543.80.29	One only multivision projector system (entertainment wall) of a type used in large venues eg malls, stadiums etc and comprising banks of multi-projectors, multi-video processors, matrix switches, computers and software and associated equipment necessary for its operation	Monaco Corporation Ltd C/- PO Box 3986 AUCKLAND	99	HO ICU	981961E A
8905.10.01	Gold sluice dredgers mounted on plastic pontoons and powered with engines not exceeding 10 h.p	Marco NZ LTD C/- PO Box 2997 AUCKLAND	99	HO ICU	981918F A
9004.90.09	Spectacles with cardboard frames and polarised lens of a type used to view 3D slides	Stage Door Video NZ Ltd 2 Galelea Tce Herne Bay AUCKLAND	99	HO ICU	981907L A
9502.10.00	Fully articulated baby doll	Milton Bradley NZ Ltd C/- PO Box 43-036 AUCKLAND	99	HO ICU	981852K A
9502.10.00	Vinyl faced doll with body made from synthetic textile-stuffed	Milton Bradley (NZ) Ltd C/- PO Box 43-036 Mangere AUCKLAND	99	HO ICU	981853H A
9503.90.09	Craft kits containing pipe cleaner sticks and pom poms	Amway of NZ Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	99	HO ICU	981883K A
9503.90.09	Toys of a type used in the manufacture of Christmas crackers	Harlequin Products 1979 Ltd PO Box 4090 AUCKLAND	99	HO ICU	981891L A
9506.62.00	Drum/reel type electronic coin operated game of chance	Tomlee Enterprises C/- United Carriers Limited PO Box 286 WHANGAREI	99	HO ICU	981904F A
9506.62.00	CURRENT APPROVAL Balls (excluding rugby and rugby league of leather), inflatable, competition sports, viz: (a) with stitched seams and bladders; or (b) with welded seams and bladders; or		99		980768D VA

(b) with welded seams and bladders; or(c) rubber covered and nylon wound